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Safeguarding Audit 2011
	Name of School/College:
	

	Name of Head Teacher/Principal:
	

	Name of DSP:


	

	Chair of Governors:
	

	Form Completed by:
	

	Date completed:


	


Section 175 of the Education Act 2002 introduced a duty on Local Authorities and governing bodies of maintained schools to ensure that they safeguard and promote the welfare of children.  Kirklees Safeguarding Children Board has a particular focus on ensuring that those key people and organisations that have a duty under section 11 of the Children Act 2004 or section 175 or 157 of the Education Act 2002 are fulfilling their statutory obligations about safeguarding and promoting the welfare of children.  This audit is part of this focus and should be completed by the Head Teacher and Governing Body and a copy returned to the Kirklees Safeguarding Children Board, Civic Centre 1, Ground Floor South, High Street, Huddersfield, HD1 2NF or by e-mail to KSCB.Admin@kirklees.gov.uk 
Completed audit to be returned no later than 31 October 2011
Guidance, Procedures and Policies

Where appropriate, please delete Yes or No

	
	Objective:
	Response or Evidence: 
	Action Required:

	1
	Do you have quick access to the online West Yorkshire Consortium Safeguarding Children Procedures?
	Yes/No 
	

	2


	Do you have a hard copy or an electronic copy of the following documents:
	
	

	2a
	Working Together to Safeguard Children 2010
	Yes/No 
	

	2b
	Safeguarding Children and Safer Recruitment in Education
	Yes/No 


	

	3
	Have you got a Safeguarding /Child Protection Policy?
	Yes/No 


	

	3a
	When was it reviewed?
	Date:
	

	3b
	How do you ensure that all staff have seen and read it?

	
	

	3c
	How are parents made aware of the policy and how to access it?
	
	

	4
	Do you have a procedure in place for managing allegations made against staff?


	Yes/No 


	

	4a
	Does your procedure comply with the West Yorkshire Consortium Safeguarding Children Procedures?
	Yes/No 


	

	5
	Are your staff aware of the Council’s whistle blowing policy?


	Yes/No
	

	6
	Are your related safeguarding policies up to date and cross referenced in your Safeguarding Policy?


	Yes/No
	


Roles and Responsibilities
Where appropriate, please delete Yes or No

	
	Objective:
	Response or Evidence: 
	Action Required:

	7
	Do you have a Designated Senior Person for Safeguarding? (DSP)


	Yes/No 


	

	7a
	Is this a member of your senior management team?

(If yes, please state job title)
	Yes/No 


	

	7b
	Do you have arrangements in place for cover of this role?


	Yes/No 

Name:


	

	8
	Who is responsible for writing the report and attending child protection conferences and review conferences?


	
	

	9
	Who attends core groups?


	
	

	10
	Who attends child in need 

meetings?


	
	

	11
	Do you have a governor who takes responsibility for safeguarding?


	Name:


	

	12
	Is safeguarding on the agenda for your governing body meetings?


	Yes/No 


	

	13
	Is there a governor nominated to liaise with the Local Authority in the event of an allegation made against the head teacher?
	Name:
	

	14
	How are new staff, agency staff and volunteers informed of the DSP role and safeguarding information?


	
	

	15
	Who is responsible for ensuring safeguarding of students out of school/college on placement or in partnership activities?
Only applicable for Secondary Schools and Sixth Form Colleges


	
	


Children/Ofsted
	
	Objective:
	Response or Evidence: 
	Action Required:

	16
	How is safeguarding addressed in the curriculum?

	
	

	17
	Ofsted will ask how you know children feel safe. What evidence have you got to support this?

	
	

	18
	How do your children know who they can talk to if they have concerns?

	
	

	19
	How do your children know what help/support is available locally/nationally?

	
	

	20
	What grade did you receive from Ofsted for the ‘effectiveness of safeguarding procedures’?

	
	

	21
	What grade did you receive from Ofsted for ‘the extent to which children feel safe’?

	
	


Training

Where appropriate, please delete Yes or No

	
	Objective:
	Response or Evidence: 
	Action Required:

	22
	Have all of your staff received Basic Awareness Safeguarding training?


	Date:


	

	22a
	Who provided this training?


	
	

	22b
	If the training was delivered by you, did it meet the standard of Kirklees Safeguarding Children Board and how do you know this?

	Yes/No


	

	22c
	Do staff receive safeguarding/child protection training as part of their induction?
	Yes/No


	

	22d
	How is this provided?


	
	

	23
	Do you have an Induction pack for new staff?
	Yes/No 


	

	23a
	Does the pack include one of the KSCB wallet cards?
	Yes/No 


	

	24
	Has the DSP received Basic Awareness Training?


	Yes/No 

Date:


	

	25
	Has the DSP completed specific DSP training? (i.e Introduction to DSP/DSP Refresher or Roles & Responsibilities of the DSP) 


	Yes/No 

Date:


	

	26
	Has the DSP undertaken the following multi-agency courses:
	
	

	26a
	Working Together to Safeguard Children?


	Yes/No 
Date:
	

	26b
	Making Positive Contributions to Child Protection Conferences and Core Groups?
(Previously called ‘Preparing for and Attending Child Protection Conferences’ and ‘Making a Positive Contribution to Core Groups’)
	Yes/No 
Date:


	

	27
	Has the DSP undertaken any other Safeguarding Training in the last 2 years?

	Course:

Date:

Course:

Date:
Course:

Date:

Course:

Date:

	

	28
	Has anyone who deputises as DSP undertaken any of the above training?
(Nos 24 to 26)


	Course:

Dates:
Course:

Dates:

Course:

Dates:

	

	29
	Have any staff undertaken any other multi-agency safeguarding courses provided by KSCB?


	Course:

Dates:
Course:

Dates:

Course:

Dates:

	

	30
	Has the principal/head teacher undertaken Basic Awareness Safeguarding Training?


	Yes/No 
Date:


	

	31
	Have any of the governing body undertaken Basic Awareness Safeguarding Training?


	Yes/No 
Date:


	

	32
	Has the governor for safeguarding undertaken safeguarding training specific to their role?
	Yes/No 
Date:


	

	32b
	Who provided this training?


	
	

	33
	Have the head teacher and anyone from the governing body undertaken Safer Recruitment Training?


	Date:

Role:
Date:

Role:
Date:

Role:


	


Child Protection Records
Where appropriate, please delete Yes or No

	
	Objective:
	Response or Evidence: 
	Action Required:

	34
	Do you have a system in place for recording concerns to pass on to the DSP?
	Yes/No


	

	35
	Where are your child protection records kept?
	
	

	36
	Do you send a copy of your child protection records separately from the main school record onto a new school?
	
	


Recruitment/SCR/Visitors
Where appropriate, please delete Yes or No

	
	Objective:
	Response or Evidence: 
	Action Required:

	37
	Is your Single Central Record (SCR) up to date?


	Yes/No


	

	38
	Have all staff that have regular contact with children and appointed since March 2002 had an enhanced CRB check?
	Yes/No


	

	39
	Are supply/agency staff checked and added to your SCR?
	Yes/No


	

	40
	Do you have letters or evidence of CRB checks for Kirklees staff or other agencies visiting the school? (eg Music Teachers)
	Yes/No


	

	41
	Is visitor ID checked?
	Yes/No
	

	42
	Do visitors sign in?
	Yes/No
	


If you require copies of the KSCB A3 poster or wallet cards please indicate the quantities below:
	A3 poster
	Wallet cards

	Quantity:
	Quantity:


1

